OP \$40.00 24403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Water Wonders, Inc.		01/30/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magnus Capital, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	635 West Michigan Street	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32806	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2440363	WATER WONDERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: dsigalow@addmg.com
Correspondent Name: David L. Sigalow

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Sigalow
Signature:	/David L. Sigalow/
Date:	02/05/2008

900098308 TRADEMARK REEL: 003713 FRAME: 0272 Total Attachments: 2 source=IE4836#page1.tif source=IE4836#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003713 FRAME: 0273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WATER WONDERS, INC., a California corporation, whose address

is 726 W. Betteravia Road, Santa Maria, California 93455 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is

the owner of Trademark Registration Serial No. 2,440.363 (hereinafter "The

Trademark"); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to assign and transfer all right, title and interest

in the Trademark to MAGNUS CAPITAL, L.L.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"). a Florida

limited liability company, whose address is 635 West Michigan Street. Orlando. Florida

32806:

NOW. THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign

and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the

Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

PLANTON SEED WORLDSRAWNOS W1784 WPD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003713 FRAME: 0274

Date: 1/ 1/8

Water Wonders, Inc.

Neil A. Sater

Chief Executive Officer

S JARADOCS BLUWORLD SON 400 KON HWY 1734 WED